USER INFORMATION 6000325E
KEEP FOR FUTURE USE Rev.A
B.6.15.52
008.430-DP
012.430-DP
018.430-DP
Saturn Piston pumps
– for highly viscous materials

Pos. Designation Material Notes Article No.
1040 Screwed joint SST GE 28-PLR 74204 090090
Order Example
Please lay out each order as follows:
Designation Pos. No. Article No.
Piston pump 008.430-DP W 002 79042 059004
B.6.15.52-A
a) Replacement sealing ring
b) Replacement O-Ring
c) Only for piston pumps 008.430-DP
Transport equipment
Pos. Designation Article No.
1045 Lifting lug 77251 108001
Base fastening
Pos. Designation Article No.
1050 Column 77656 01007
Air diffuser
Pos. Designation Article No.
1052 Pipe cut-out 77809 008005
Additional silencer
Pos. Designation Article No.
1055
1056
Plate silencer
Further details on
request
77666 003001
Switching off unit
Pos. Designation Article No.
1058 Stop valve 78594 001003
Grounding
Pos. Designation Article No.
1059 Ground wire 73483 001011
Condense drain
Pos. Designation Article No.
1060
1061
Plug connection
Hose
75202 001004
70350 030012
Detergent
Pos. Designation Article No.
1065 Bottle 1l 77682 001010
GRACO STANDARD WARRANTY
Graco warrants all equipment referenced in this document which is manufactured by Graco and bearing its
name to be free from defects in material and workmanship on the date of sale by an authorized Graco distributor
to the original purchaser for use. With the exception of any special, extended, or limited warranty published by
Graco, Graco will, for a period of twelve months from the date of sale, repair or replace any part of the
equipment determined by Graco to be defective. This warranty applies only when the equipment is installed,
operated and maintained in accordance with Graco´s written recommendations.
This warranty does not cover, and Graco shall not be liable for general wear and tear, or any malfunction,
damage or wear caused by faulty installation, misapplication, abrasion, corrosion, inadequate or improper
maintenance, negligence, accident, tampering, or substitution of non-Graco component parts. Nor shall Graco
be liable for malfunction, damage or wear caused by the incompatibility of Graco equipment with structures,
accessories, equipment or materials not supplied by Graco, or improper design, manufacture, installation,
operation or maintenance of structures, accessories, equipment or materials not supplied by Graco.
This warranty is conditioned upon the repaid return of equipment claimed to be defective to an authorized Graco
distributor for verification of claimed defect. If the claimed defect is verified, Graco will repair or replace free of
charge any defective parts. The equipment will be returned to the original purchaser transportation prepaid. If
inspection of the equipment does not disclose any defect in material or workmanship, repairs will be made at a
reasonable charge, which charges may include the costs of parts, labor, and transportation.
THIS WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE, AND IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR WARRANTY OF FITNESS
FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
Graco´s sole obligation and buyer´s sole remedy for any breach of warranty shall be as set forth above. The